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twenty-five cents for preparing and perfecting all the 
necessary papers for and obtaining such aid for the 
person entitled thereto, shall be guilty of a misde-
meanor, and upon conviction thereof shall be fined a 
sum not exceeding one hundred dollars, or by impris-
onment in the county jail not exceeding six months, or 
by both such fine and imprisonment; and justices of the 
peace shall have concurrent jurisdiction with the 

, circuit courts of this state, of offences mentioned in 
this section. 

BMW. 	 &mos 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent 
with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

BlIOTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in fora, 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 10, 1865. 

CHAPTER 417. 

(Published 1q 27, Iflit) 

Al ACT to authorise and empower Levi D. Thorp to build sad 
inaintain a dock and pier extending into Green Bay. 

(See supplement to keel km) 

CHAPTER 418. 

[Published 1q 27, 18061 

Al ACT to authorise the board of supervisors of the town of Beloit 
to issue new bonds for the purposes mentioned.. 

Th. people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in *S-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

•••46.9 gon•Ind SEcnoN 1. The board of supervisors of the town of 
of $18,000 may b. Iowa la es■ Beloit, in Rock county, are hereby authorized to home 
saawant temp 
MAL 	new bowls of such town, not to exceed the sum of ten 

thousand dollars, for the purpose of satisfying or se*. 
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ding certain bridge bonds issued by the supervisors of 
said town, Under chapter 329 of the laws of 1855. 

SicrnoN 2. Said supervisors of said town are hereby ri •°1011:•:■• 
authorised to issue said bonds of such denomination as 
they may deem proper, bearing interest not to exceed 
seven per cent., and payable at such time and place as 
they may deem advisable, not exceeding twenty years 
from the date of such bonds. 

SacrrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 10, 1865. 

CHAPTER 419. 

[Published May 27, 1866.] 

Al LOT ratifying the organization of a corporation therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in m-
ats and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SIMON 1. The organisation of the Milwaukee and m.  ,,„ffill'adebttio  
St. Paul railway company, as provided by its articles IL soninoli 

of association, filed with the secretary of state on the 
fifth day of May, 1868, is hereby ratified and confirmed, 
and said company is hereby declared to be a corpora-
tion with all the rights, powers, privileges and fran-
chises which were of the Milwaukee and Western rail-
road company, Milwaukee and Horicon railroad compa-
ny, and of all that part of the La Crosse and Milwaukee 
railroad company pertaining to its road lying west of 
Portage city. 

SscrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 10, 1865. 


